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NAME TITLE EXT. FAX E-MAIL 

UMMS Supply Chain & Strategic Sourcing  443-462-5809  

Vizzard, Patrick 

Vice President, 

 Supply Chain Management 

& 

Strategic Sourcing 

410-328-4361  patrickvizzard@umm.edu 

Pirrera, Shelia 

 

Assistant to Vice President, 

Supply Chain Management &  

Strategic Sourcing 

410-328-2785  
shelia.pirrera@umm.edu 

 

1. UMMS System Contracting   443-462-5809  

 

Vacant 

 

Contracts Manager, 

 Purchased Services 
443-462-3362   

Bates, Vikky Director, System Contracting 443-462-3365  vbates@umm.edu 

Dilello, Nick 
Contracts Specialist, 

Perioperative 
443-462-3374  

 

nicholas.dilello@umm.edu 

 

Fogleman, Jennifer 
Contracts Specialist, 

Medical/Surgical 
443-462-3377  jfogleman@umm.edu 

Frasca, Tom 

Sr. Contracts Manager, 

Medical/Surgical  

Contracts Portfolio 

443-462-3379  tom.frasca@umm.edu 

Irby, Matthew 
Sr. Contracts Manager, 

Physician Preference 
443-462-3384  matthewirby@umm.edu 

Jacob, Juvin 
Associate Contracts Manager, 

Purchased Services 
443-462-3385  jjacob3@umm.edu 

Johnson, Shemeika 

Sr. Contracts Analyst, 

Supply Chain 

 

443-462-3386  sjohnson16@umm.edu 

Nelms, Alex 
Contracts Manager, 

Generalist 
443-462-3425  alexander.nelms@umm.edu 

Peragallo, Debbie 

Administrative Coordinator,  

System Contracting 

 

410-328-7593  dperagallo@umm.edu 

Rider, Barry 
Sr. Contracts Manager, 

Purchased Services &  I.T. 
443-462-3430  brider@umm.edu 

Rippin, Tina 

Contracts Manager, 

Physician Preference 

 

443-462-3431  trippin@umm.edu 

 

Shuster, Matt 

 

Sr. Contracts Manager 

Pharmacy 

443-462-3435  mshuster@umm.edu 
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Smith, Jennifer 

Contracts Manager,  

Consignment Contracts 

Portfolio 

443-462-3437  jsmith@umm.edu 

Williams, Michele 

Sr. Contracts Manager, 

Surgical Products/ 

 MWBE Program Manager 

443-462-3451  mwilliams@umm.edu 

2.  UMMS Capital Department  443-462-5809  

 

Abate, Tessa 

 

Director,  

Clinical Capital Contracting 
443-462-3360  tabate@umm.edu 

Feggins, Aaron 
Contracts Specialist,  

Capital Equipment 
443-462-3375  aaronfeggins@umm.edu 

Klugh, Angela 
Contracts Manager, 

 Capital Equipment 
443-462-3389  aklugh@umm.edu 

Praschak, Patty 
Contracts Specialist,  

Capital Equipment 
443-462-5943  

patricia.praschak@umm.edu 

 

Quartson, Elsie 
Contracts Specialist,  

Capital Equipment 
443-462-3372  

elsie.quartson@umm.edu 

 

Ravera, Alessandro (Stan) 

Contracts Manager,  

Facilities Construction 

Contracting 

410-328-6492 410-328-0380 sravera@umm.edu 

Roberts, Mary 

Randstad Employee 

Projects Specialist, 

Clinical Capital  

443-462-5942  
mary.roberts@umm.edu 

 

Ta, Van 

Randstad Employee 

Contracts Specialist, 

Clinical Capital 

443-462-3968  van.ta@umm.edu 

 

Torcisi, Lisa 

 

Contracts Specialist,  

Capital Equipment 
443-462-3448  

 

alicia.torcisi@umm.edu 

 

3.  UMMS Supply Chain Operations  443-462-5810  

Atayan, Stanley Supply Chain Analyst 443-462-3363  satayan@umm.edu 

Barbour, Natasha 

 

Supply Chain Analyst 

 

Linthicum 

443-462-3355 

PGHC 

301-618-3676 

 natasha.barbour@umm.edu 

Breganza, Pete Master Item File Specialist 443-462-3367  pete.breganza@umm.edu 

Campbell, Pamela Master Item File Specialist 443-462-3370  pcampbell@umm.edu 

Choi, Regina 
Supply Chain Analyst 

 
443-462-3371  regina.choi@umm.edu 

Foy, Jr., Leon Master Item File Specialist 443-462-3378  lfoy@umm.edu 
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Miller, Leslie 

Sr. Manager, 

Supply Chain Information 

Systems & Customer Service 

 

 443-904-4220 

 

 lmiller14@umm.edu 

Nolasco, Rey 
Sr. Manager,  

Data Integrity  
443-462-3427  reynolasco@umm.edu 

Vacant 
 

Master Item File Specialist 
443-462-5793   

Todd, Joyce Master Item File Specialist 443-462-3445  jtodd@umm.edu 

Yingling, Britt 

Sr. Director,  

Supply Chain Operations  

and Procurement 

443-462-3453  byingling@umm.edu 

4. UMMS Central Procurement & Customer Service  443-462-5810  

 Customer Service Line 443-462-3476  
umms_supply_chain_CST_ 

serv@umm.edu 

Barbosa, Maria 

Assistant Manager, 

Procurement & Customer 

Service 

443-462-3364  mbarbosa@umm.edu 

Bullock, Corey Buyer 443-462-3369  corey.bullock@umm.edu 

Dennis, Alisha Buyer 443-462-3373  adennis1@umm.edu 

Feikin, Lila Buyer 443-462-3494  
 

lila.feikin@umm.edu 

Fischer, Justin 
Senior Manager, 

Procurement 
443-462-3438  justin.fischer@umm.edu 

Gaskin, Naasira W. Buyer 443-462-5788  
wgaskin@umm.edu 

 

Harris, Ruth Buyer 443-462-3380  rharris@umm.edu 

Hemmingway, Carolyn Buyer 443-462-3381  chemmingway@umm.edu 

Henry, Keith Buyer 443-462-3382  keith.henry@umm.edu 

Hicks, Margie 
Trainer,  

Supply Chain Operations 
443-462-3383   margiehicks@umm.edu 

Hughes, Corrie Buyer 443-462-5789  corrie.hughes@umm.edu 

Johnson-Regimbal, Alisha Buyer 443-462-5812  alisha.regimbal@umm.edu 

King, Terre Buyer 443-462-3450  terre.king@umm.edu 

Lance, Sheila Buyer 443-462-3390  slance@umm.edu 

mailto:lmiller14@umm.edu
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Marinelli, Martha 

Manager, 

Procurement & Customer 

Service 
443-462-3391  mmarinelli@umm.edu 

McDaniel, Stacy Buyer 443-462-3395  smcdaniel@umm.edu 

Mitchell, Brandy Buyer 443-462-3424  brandy.mitchell@umm.edu 

Pazdersky, John Buyer 443-462-3428  jpazdersky@umm.edu 

Peterson, Margaret Buyer 443-462-5813  margaret.peterson@umm.edu 

Roberts, Marlon Buyer 443-462-3432  marlonroberts@umm.edu 

Robinson, Tara Buyer 443-462-3433  trobinson6@umm.edu 

Seay, Delnora Buyer 443-462-3434  dseay@umm.edu 

Simpkins, Wendy Buyer 443-462-3436  wsimpkins@umm.edu 

Swingle, Bill Buyer 443-462-3439  william.swingle@umm.edu 

Tayag, Jerome Buyer 
443-462-3441 

301-618-3671 
 

jerome.tayag@umm.edu 

jerome.tayag@dimensions 

health.org 

Taylor, Betty Buyer 443-462-3442  btaylor3@umm.edu 

Thomas, Ralph Buyer 443-462-3443  ralph.thomas@umm.edu 

Vacant Buyer 443-462-3444   

Topi, Amber Procurement Coordinator 443-462-3446  amber.topi@umm.edu 

Torchon, Jean Buyer 443-462-3447  

jean.torchon@umm.edu 

jean.torchon@dimensions 

health.org 

 Yingling, Britt 

Sr. Director, 

Supply Chain Operations 

and Procurement 

443-462-3453  byingling@umm.edu 

5.   UMMS Performance Consulting  443-462-5809  

Vacant 
Projects Analyst, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3361   

Feldman, Sherry 
Contracts Analyst, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3376  sherryfeldman@umm.edu 

King, Joshua 
Contracts Analyst, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3388  joshua.king@umm.edu 

mailto:trobinson6@umm.edu
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Ray, Julie 
Director, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3429  jray2@umm.edu 

Sypniewski, Babette 
Clinical Consultant, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3440  nsypniewski@umm.edu 

Wharton, Stephanie 
Contracts Analyst, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3449  stephanie.wharton@umm.edu 

Wong, David 
Clinical Consultant, 

Performance Consulting 
443-462-3452  dwong@umm.edu 

6.  UMMS System Materials Management    

Baker, Russell 

Director, 

Materials Management, 

UM BWMC 

410-787-4000 

X4427 
410-595-1980 

 

russell.baker@umm.edu 

 

Di Fatta, Chris 

Director,  

Materials  Management,  

UM Shore Regional Health 

410-822-1000 

X5540 
410-822-7369 

 

cdifatta@umm.edu 

 

Johnson, Al 
Director, Materials  

Management, UMMS 
443-462-3387 443-462-3210 ajohnson13@umm.edu 

Kidwell, Caryn 

Director, 

Materials Management, 

UM Capital Region Health @ 

Prince George’s Hospital, 

Laurel Regional Hospital, 

Bowie Health Center & 

Family Health & Wellness 

Centers 

 

301-618-3674 

 

301-618-6870 caryn.kidwell@umm.edu 

 

Affiliate Hospitals Phone Fax E-Mail 

Baker, Russell 

Director, Materials Management, 

UM Baltimore Washington Medical Center 

 

Office 

410-787-4427 

 

410-595-1980 russell.baker@umm.edu 

Buss, Donalee 
Manager, Materials Operations &       

Inventory Control, UMMC Midtown Campus 

Office 

410-225-8113 

 

410-225-8056 donalee.buss@umm.edu 

Cress, Lauri 

Director, Facility Services &  

Materials Management, 

UM Charles Regional Medical Center 

Office 

301-609-4453 

 

301-609-4478 lauri.cress@umm.edu 

Di Fatta, Chris 

Director, Materials Management, 

UM Shore Medical Center @ Easton, 

Dorchester, and Chestertown 

Office 

410-822-1000 

X5540 

Work Cell 

410-409-6311 

410-822-7369 cdifatta@umm.edu 

Graves, Justin 

Director, Materials Management,  

Logistics and Sustainability,  

University of Maryland Medical Center 

410-328-4288 410-328-2182 jgraves2@umm.edu 

Higinbothom, Joe 
Director, Materials Management, 

UM Upper Chesapeake Health 

Office 

443-643-1754 

 

443-643-1015 jhiginbothom@umm.edu 

Kidwell, Caryn 

Director, Materials Management, 

UM Capital Region Health @ 

Prince George’s Hospital, Laurel Regional 

Hospital, Bowie Health Center & 

Family Health & Wellness Centers 

Office 

301-618-3674 

Work Cell 

240-855-1686 

 

301-618-6870 caryn.kidwell@umm.edu 

mailto:jray2@umm.edu
mailto:russell.baker@umm.edu
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McCoy, Ray 
Director, Materials Management, 

UM Mt. Washington Pediatric Hospital 
410-578-5330 410-542-2467 raymond.mccoy@mwph.org 

McDermond, Tim 
Director, Supply Chain Management 

UM St. Joseph Medical Center 

Office 

410-337-4586 
410-427-2135 timothy.mcdermond@umm.edu 

Santiago, Angel 
Manager, Materials Management, 

UM Rehabilitation & Orthopaedic Institute 
410-448-6707 470-448-6734 angel.santiago@umm.edu 

 

 

 

UMMC Materials Management     

Hardy, Sandra 
Administrative Assistant, 

Materials Management 

 
410-328-5340 410-328-2182 shardy@umm.edu 

Raimondo, Domonic 
Receiving and Postal 

Manager 

 
410-328-2655 410-328-0583 draimondo@umm.edu 

Ricks, Paul 
Main Distribution Center  

Manager 

 
410-328-6372 410-328-5542 pricks@umm.edu 

Wyatt, Rodney 
Peri-Op Distribution Center 

Manager 

 
410-328-3227 410-328-9836 rwyatt@umm.edu 

Owens & Minor Pager/Cell Phone Fax E-Mail 

Buhay, Karen 

Account Specialist,  O&M          

UCH, MWPH, SRH,  

BWMC, ROI 

717-443-0585   
karen.buhay@owens-

minor.com 

Jones, Jeff 
Customer Support Specialist              

Owens & Minor 
865-208-8863   

jeff.jones@owens-

minor.com 

Miller, Sandie 
Project Analyst 

 Owens & Minor 
410-905-9443   

sandra.miller@owens-

minor.com 

Turmelle, Matt 
Client Director, Provider 

Services, Owens & Minor 
443-643-8635   

matt.turmelle@owens-

minor.com 

Woolschlager, 

Michelle 

Client Executive, O&M 

SJMC, CRH 
410-908-7695   

michelle.woolschlager@ 

owens-minor.com 

Vizient  Pager/Cell Phone Fax E-Mail 

Adeleke, Sogo 

Vizient – On Site Support 

Support Senior Analyst 

Supply Chain Operations 

240-535-5291   sogo.adeleke@umm.edu 

Skweres, Julie 

Vizient – On Site Support 

Implementation Manager 

Supply Chain Operations 

443-880-4136   julie.skweres@umm.edu 

Stevens, Jennifer 

Vizient – On Site Support 

Enterprise Client Executive 

Supply Chain Services 

410-829-2493   
jstevens2@umm.edu 
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